Financial Year

ended March 31,

2024

Financial Year

ended March

31, 2023

Financial Year

ended March 31,

2022

Profit Before Tax 661.00 570.13 381.12

Depreciation & Amortization 710.32 698.82 691.82

Finance Cost 419.59 219.51 189.15

Less: Other Income 213.60 90.27 243.99

EBITDA 1,577.31 1,398.19 1,018.10

155

EBITDA is calculated as profit / (loss) after tax expenses from continuing operations for the year / period,

adjusted for tax expenses, exceptional items, finance costs, depreciation and amortization expenses.

#As certified by the Statutory Auditor vide certificate dated July 10, 2024 bearing UDIN 24026336BKCZKN5140

156

STATEMENT OF CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth our capitalisation as at March 31, 2024 on the basis of our Restated Consolidated

Financial Statements, and as adjusted for the proposed Offer. This table should be read in conjunction with "Risk

Factors", "Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations", and

"Financial Statements" on pages 20, 157 and 101, respectively.

(₹ in lakhs, except ratios)

Particulars# Pre-Issue as at

March 31, 2024

As adjusted for

the Issue

Total borrowings

Non-current borrowings (including   current maturity) (A)* 3,733.16 3,733.16

Current borrowings (B)* 1,785.73 1,785.73

Total borrowings (C) = (A)+(B) 5,518.89 5,518.89

Total equity attributable to equity holders of our Company

Equity share capital* 10,733.48 12,880.17

Other equity 12.821.02 15,666.31

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders of our

Company (D)

23,554.30 28,546.48

Non-current borrowings / total equity attributable to equity

shareholders of the Company = (A) / (D)

0.16 0.13

Total borrowings / total equity attributable to equity

shareholders of the Company = (C) / (D)

0.23 0.19

*These terms shall carry the meaning as per Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended).
Post Issue column reflects changes in the total equity only on account of the proceeds from the Issue (assuming full subscription in the Issue

and subject to finalization of the Basis of Allotment and to be adjusted per the Rights Entitlement ratio and receipt of all Call Monies), i.e.,

fresh Issue of 2,14,66,956 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 22.50 per Rights Equity Share, including a premium of ₹ 12.50 per Rights Equity
Share, resulting in an increase of ₹ 2,146.69 lakhs in the Equity Share capital of our Company and an increase of ₹ 2,683.37 lakhs in other